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End of Week 20—Friday, February 3, 2012

“Learn-by-Heart”-Leaders for Next Week- Catechetical Week#21
Bible Verse:	 Matthias Woods—Psalm 130:3-5 
Catechism:  	 Confession and the Office of the Keys
		  Hannah Hardenbrook—What is Confession?

Rachel Frerking—What sins should we confess?
Julia Perry—Which are these?

	 Chapel Liturgist: Anders Rhode
	 Chapel Prayers: Sarah May

Aye, Aye, Captain! Tonight is our second annual Horatio Hornblower 
Dinner. A big thank you to tonight’s ship decorators: Nancy Woods 
and Pam Perry; to the ship’s cooks: Roger Laubenstein, Karen Frerking, 
Kara Rhode, Duane Perry, Susan Gehlbach, and Maggie Gehlbach. We 
appreciate all your help!

Be Mine, Valentine! All Valentine’s Day parties will be held on 
Wednesday, February 15, 2012.  Attached you will find a list of all 
Academy students for use in writing out Valentines.

Academy Choir—sings for both services Sunday, February 5, 2012. All 
choristers should be present and ready to sing at 7:10am.

Sold!  Our annual Goods and Services Auction will be on Sunday, 
February 26, 2012.  If you are able to help with the Auction that day 
please give Karen Frerking a call.  Proceeds from the Auction help to 
defray the expenses of the Academy. 

Witches Needed No Broom Necessary! “Double, double, toil and 
trouble . . . . “ We’re looking for three weird sisters to enliven the words 
of Shakespeare’s “MacBeth,” the morning of the medieval feast, March 
1. Curious? Interested? Please contact Nancy Woods or Mrs. Hughes for 
more information. 

Read To Succeed 6 Hour Reading Club—
Students in Kindergarten through sixth grade have an opportunity to 
read at least 6 hours to earn a free admission ticket to Six Flags Great 
America in Gurnee, Illinois. Please read the attached letter for more 
information. Also attached is the track sheet to keep track of the time 
your child/ren reads which will need to be turned in to the teacher no 
later than Friday, February 17, 2012.

A Little Latin...A Little History.
	 Will return next week. 



Dates to Remember –
Fri. Feb. 3 Hornblower Dinner 
Sun. Feb. 5 Academy Choir sings for both services
Thur. Feb. 9 4K-5K field trip
Fri. Feb. 10 Hot lunch
Wed. Feb. 15 PS-8th grade Valentine’s Day Parties
Fri. Feb. 17 Family Fish Fry 4:30-7:00pm           
Sun. Feb. 19 Academy Choir sings for both services
Wed. Feb. 22 5th-8th field trip/Ash Wednesday Divine Services at 

2:30 and 6:45pm.
Fri. Feb. 24 Hot lunch
Sun. Feb. 26 Goods and Service Auction at 11:45am.
Wed. Feb. 29 Midweek Lenten Services at 2:30 and 6:45pm.


